505616578 08/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5663379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R. SCOTT SAYRE	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAYRE ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	177 GEORGIA AVENUE	
City:	PROVIDENCE	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02905	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29685071
Application Number:	29614937
Application Number:	29370676
Application Number:	29334404
Application Number:	29334407
Application Number:	29330201
Application Number:	29074189
Application Number:	29053706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083363.00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K. ANDREWS	
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/	

505616578 PATENT REEL: 050022 FRAME: 0868

DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Sayre-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Sayre-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Sayre-Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050022 FRAME: 0869

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on this 31st day of July, 2019, **R. Scott Sayre**, having a mailing address at PO Box 52, Natural Bridge Station, Virginia 24579 (the "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patents including, but not limited to, those specified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as all inventions, abandoned patent applications and files pertaining to patents (collectively referred to as "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Sayre Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 43 Natural Bridge School Road, Natural Bridge Station, Virginia 24579 (the "Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property, and the inventions disclosed therein and covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of money to the Seller in hand paid or to be paid by the Buyer, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller, by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the Buyer, all of the Seller's right, title and interest to the Patent Property, and to any and all inventions described in the Patent Property for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent, relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents have been or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements of such Letters Patent listed in the Patent Property, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for its own use and behalf for the use and behalf of its successors. assigns or other legal representatives.

And the Seller hereby authorizes and requests the governing body of the pertinent country or region to issue any and all Letters Patent of the pertinent country or region on such inventions or resulting from the Patent Property or any continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions or registrations thereof to the Buyer, as assignee of the Seller's interest.

And the Seller hereby covenants that the Seller is the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent Property and has full right to convey the interests herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And the Seller hereby agrees that the covenants and conditions contained in this Patent Assignment shall apply to and bind the Seller and its heirs, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

PATENT REEL: 050022 FRAME: 0870

The Seller agrees that upon request by the Buyer, or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives that the Seller or his successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall do all other legal acts reasonably necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment at the Buyer's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may consider necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first indicated above.

R.	Scott	Sayre
2 A 5	NO.0165	Cross of K and

Date: July 31,2019

Printed Name: R. Scott Savre

By: [57] 5,7

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Buyer hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment made herein.

Sayre Enterprises, Inc.

Printed Name: Mary B. Sayre

Title: Chief Executive Officer

By: 7/424 15 - Sayy

PATENT REEL: 050022 FRAME: 0871

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A - UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Adjustable Belt	US	29/685,071	03/26/2019	N/A	N/A
Adjustable Length	US	29/614,937	08/24/2017	N/A	N/A
Belt					
Protective Cover for	US	29/370,676	08/20/2010	D652,469	01/17/2012
a Firearm					
Waterproof Glove	US	29/334,404	03/25/2009	D599,079	09/01/2009
Cover					
Easily Removable	US	29/334,407	03/25/2009	D636,180	04/19/2011
Protective Cover for					
Firearm					
Wallet for	US	29/330,201	12/30/2008	D629,203	12/21/2010
Displaying, Storing					
and Transporting					
Military Insignia					
Canteen Cap with	US	29/074,189	07/28/1997	D399,048	10/06/1998
Drinking System					
Reflective Safety	US	29/053,706	04/26/1996	D382,670	08/19/1997
Vest for Bicyclist					
and Backpackers					

083363.00004 Business 18685614v1

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/12/2019

REEL: 050022 FRAME: 0872